

## **Rock Bars**

**Ingredients:** Sugar, Glucose Syrup (**Sulphites**), E171, Permitted Food Colours\*: Fruit/Mint Flavouring.

\*Food colourings added are dependent upon chosen colour/design

**E Numbers in bold** may have an adverse effect on activity and attention in children.

For allergens see ingredients in **bold**. Packed in a factory that handles **nuts**. Store in a cool dry place.

### **Nutritional Information (typical values per 100g):**

Energy: 1589kJ/373.3kcal, Fat: 0.0g, of which SATURATES: 0.0g, Carbohydrate: 99.5g, of which SUGARS: 81.2g, Protein: 0.0g, Salt: 0.01g.

*Whilst every effort has been taken to ensure the accuracy of the product information provided, products and their ingredients may change. You are advised to always read the product label for ingredients, nutrition, dietary claims and allergens.*